ALLAMA IQBAL OPEN UNIVERSITY
Directorate of Advanced Studies & Research

Final Merit list of selected candidates for Admissions in PhD programs for Spring 2026 semester

SrNo. Program AppUNbr  StudentID Name Father Name

1 PHD ARABIC 04014201 18PSA03991  NADIA.BIBI BASHIR AHMAD

2 PHD ARABIC 03885934 0001216984 MUHAMMAD ANAS ALl MUHAMMAD

3 PHD ARABIC 03928955 0001216985 HAFIZA AYESHA ANAM JAVED IQBAL

4 PHD ARABIC 04107098 0001216990 ABDUL RAHMAN SAGHEER AHMED

5 PHD ARABIC 03907126 12PSP00095  MUHAMMAD.NAVEED MUHAMMAD ALI

6 PHD ARABIC 04026701 0000948330 JEHANGIR IQBAL GHULAM FAREED

7 PHD ARABIC 04032272 14NDN04913 MUHAMMAD.HAROON ABDUL SATTAR KHAN
SrNo. Program Appl Nbr StudentID Name Father Name

1 PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER) 04109161 0000731417 MUHAMMAD KALEEM TALIB HUSSAIN MANZOOR
2 PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER) 03866315 17FID07773 MARIA.KHALID SALAHUDDIN KHALID

3 PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER) 04104828 20NHU00012 NASRULLAH.QURESHI TAHIR MUHAMMAD QURESHI
4 PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER) 03926493 0000294160 MUHAMMAD ABU BAKAR MAZHAR HUSSAIN

5 PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER) 04050324 15FID01673 FEROZE.AHMED NAZIR AHMED

6 PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER) 03946747 0001205542 HUSSAIN ULLAH LUTF ULLAH

7 PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER) 03863877 0001058043  JAMILAHMED ALI HASSAN

8 PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER) 04097503 0001208274 IRFAN ULLAH MOLVIABDUL MAJEED

9 PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER) 04025244 0000289743 MUHAMMAD QURBAN HUKAM DAD

10 PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER) 03922877 0000162806  SADIA MUMTAZ MUHAMMAD TAJ

CNIC

3840387322738
2170658121691
3410171203336
3630312577253
3540503849663
3710155359597
1210487887545

CNIC

6110101549495
3740575797782
1410107245387
3720234141789
6110117527477
1620222421273
3450141397885
1340388906181
3740556962685
3710454711592
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Program

PH.D (BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)
PH.D (BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)
PH.D (BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)
PH.D (BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)
PH.D (BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)
PH.D (BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)
PH.D (BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)
PH.D (BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)
PH.D (BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)

Program

PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS
PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS
PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS
PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS
PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS
PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS
PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS
PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS
PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS
PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS
PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS

Appl Nbr
03887499
03892818
03941278
03863206
03876876
04097106
03863065
03959158
03856241

Appl Nbr
03918974
04062594
03999107
04106857
03990910
03989523
03997577
04025987
04098957
04101009
03967261

StudentID

0001216582
0001199435
15PST01280
0001199261
0001199338
0001224177
0001199260
0000411870
0000550520

Student ID

0001193808
0001220694
0001220687
0001236213
0000838472
0001220684
0000082565
0001208234
0001054837
0001220709
0001220728

Name

MAHABIA AAMIR

AZHAR ALI

HINA.AZIZ

SALMAN MUHAMMAD NAEEM
DUSTARALI

M RASHID BADAR

SEHRISH WALI

TANZEELA NADEEM

FIAZ AHMAD

Name

MUHAMMAD KHALIL
AQSA KHALID
SUMAIRA NOOR
ZIAUL HAQ ANWAR
LAIBA TANVEER

MUHAMMAD KAMRAN AKHTAR

MIR MUHAMMAD
UMAIR ASHRAF
SAJID ALI

IMRAN BHATTI
AASMA YOUNAS

Father Name

MUHAMMAD AAMIR RAZZAQ
SHER AHMED

MIRZA AZIZ ULLAH BAIG
MUHAMMAD NAEEM AWAN
QADAM ALI

BADAR MOHYUDDIN

WALI BAHADUR

CH MUHAMMAD NADEEM
RIAZ AHMAD

Father Name

SIRAJ AHMAD

KHALID MAHMOOD

NOOR MUHAMMAD
ABDULLAH KHAN
MUHAMMAD TANVEER GHUMMAN
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AKHTAR
GHULAM HYDER AHMEDANI
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD HANEEF
MUHAMMAD BASHIR

CH MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

CNIC

4220154284048
7150127260263
3740529329406
1310103162821
2130365392325
3120295192833
1330256044338
3520264297336
3230322429377

CNIC

3120319274887
3720323651332
3740514754074
7120191295963
3410128715772
3630155973421
4110425830953
3310222334519
7150169028777
5440010413743
3130338055932
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Program

PH.D(PHYSICS
PH.D(PHYSICS
PH.D(PHYSICS
PH.D(PHYSICS
PH.D(PHYSICS
PH.D(PHYSICS
PH.D(PHYSICS
PH.D(PHYSICS
PH.D(PHYSICS
PH.D(PHYSICS
PH.D(PHYSICS
PH.D(PHYSICS
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Program

PH.D(AGRICULTURE EXT.)
PH.D(AGRICULTURE EXT.)
PH.D(AGRICULTURE EXT.)

Program

PHD ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE
PHD ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE
PHD ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE
PHD ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE

Appl Nbr
03902574
03934495
03999038
04093904
03922815
03866580
03921270
03972456
04085124
04109601
04076607
03947321

Appl Nbr

04097089
04081931
03988705

Appl Nbr

04084843
04100985
03931283
04091154

StudentID
0001220731
18NAD00552
0001208203
0001224175
0001220722
0000415817
0000002406
17PCR02497
13NAD03889
0000225438
0000294652
0001208174

Student ID

0001220127
0001223650
0001220154

StudentID

0001225915
0000002701
0001220109
0001225923

Name

AZHAR QAYYUM
SADAMSHOUKATABBASI
BASHARAT ALI
MUHAMMAD AWAIS
SAJID QAYYUM
NADEEM ALI HUSSAIN
YASAR ALI
FAHAD.AZIZ
ADEEL.AHMAD

AMIR IQBAL

ATHAR SABTAIN
SIBT-E- HASSAN

Name

SIDRA SHAFIQUE
WAQAS HUSSAIN
UBAIDULLAH SHAH

Name
ZUFISHAN ANJUM
AYESHA AYESHA

MUHAMMAD NAVEED KHALIL
MUHAMMAD LUQMAN EJAZ

Father Name

ABDUL QAYYUM
SHOUKAT HUSSAIN ABBASI
DURE AMAN
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE
ABDUL QAYYUM
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE
HAQ NAWAZ

AZIZ UR REHMAN
MUHAMMAD ZAHEER
KHALID IQBAL
MUHAMMAD ISMAEEL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

Father Name

MIR MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE
MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN

GUL NOOR SHAH

Father Name

ANJUM MEHMOOQOD SHEIKH
MUHAMMAD ZAHID AKHTAR KHAKI
MUHAMMAD NAEEM

EJAZ AHMED

CNIC

1350350594417
1310140820919
1350108225111
1350338892475
8250270124313
3740656287115
1350310274735
3710496891883
1310180693819
3740550268767
3610245719403
3740537075973

CNIC

8220320256608
3720109654817
1570352239277

CNIC

6110135525674
3450166969244
1730122781821
3460340972367
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Program
PH.D.SCIENCE.EDU (REVISED)
PH.D.SCIENCE.EDU (REVISED)

Program
PH.D(TEACHER.EDU) (REVISED)
PH.D(TEACHER.EDU) (REVISED)
PH.D(TEACHER.EDU) (REVISED)
PH.D(TEACHER.EDU) (REVISED)
PH.D(TEACHER.EDU) (REVISED)
PH.D(TEACHER.EDU) (REVISED)
) ( )

PH.D(TEACHER.EDU) (REVISED

Program

PHD SPECIAL EDUCATION REV
PHD SPECIAL EDUCATION REV
PHD SPECIAL EDUCATION REV

Appl Nbr
03929325
03855508

Appl Nbr
03929326
04099084
04080713
03984721
04102844
03856438
04081346

Appl Nbr

04010497
03886519
03856173

StudentID
21PGT00005
0000957551

StudentID

21PGT00005
18PJM01738
0000162367
12PJG06055
0001233740
0000157959
0001233749

Student ID
21PLE00013
09PRI09501
20NMDO00015

Name
MAHNOOR..
AYAZ AHMAD

Name

MAHNOOR..
TAIYYIBAH.NAEEM

ZUBAIDA ANWAR
MUHAMMADAKRAMTABASSUM
SHAMAILA HALEEM

HAMMAD AHMAD

MUNAWAR HUSSAIN

Name
MUHAMMADASIFJAVED
MEHTAB.HUSSAIN
KARIM.SHAH

Father Name
SABOOR AHMED
GHULAM NAZIR

Father Name
SABOOR AHMED
MUSHTAQ AHMAD
MUHAMMAD ANWAR
GULL SHAIR
MUHAMMAD HALEEM
TANVEER AHMAD
MUHAMMAD DIN

Father Name
HAKIM ALI BHATTI
GHULAM HUSSAIN
BAKHT MUNIR

CNIC
3420388911422
1560268208587

CNIC

3420388911422
3730267175668
6110176759396
3320278458659
6110119196264
3740144720927
3320296180857

CNIC

3520116439321
3740586576835
1540196087267



