

ALLAMA IQBAL OPEN UNIVERSITY
Directorate of Advanced Studies & Research

Final Merit list of selected candidates for Admissions in PhD programs for Spring 2026 semester

Sr No.	Program	Appl Nbr	Student ID	Name	Father Name	CNIC
1	PHD ARABIC	04014201	18PSA03991	NADIA.BIBI	BASHIR AHMAD	3840387322738
2	PHD ARABIC	03885934	0001216984	MUHAMMAD ANAS	ALI MUHAMMAD	2170658121691
3	PHD ARABIC	03928955	0001216985	HAFIZA AYESHA ANAM	JAVED IQBAL	3410171203336
4	PHD ARABIC	04107098	0001216990	ABDUL RAHMAN	SAGHEER AHMED	3630312577253
5	PHD ARABIC	03907126	12PSP00095	MUHAMMAD.NAVEED	MUHAMMAD ALI	3540503849663
6	PHD ARABIC	04026701	0000948330	JEHANGIR IQBAL	GHULAM FAREED	3710155359597
7	PHD ARABIC	04032272	14NDN04913	MUHAMMAD.HAROON	ABDUL SATTAR KHAN	1210487887545

Sr No.	Program	Appl Nbr	Student ID	Name	Father Name	CNIC
1	PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER)	04109161	0000731417	MUHAMMAD KALEEM	TALIB HUSSAIN MANZOOR	6110101549495
2	PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER)	03866315	17FID07773	MARIA.KHALID	SALAHUDDIN KHALID	3740575797782
3	PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER)	04104828	20NHU00012	NASRULLAH.QURESHI	TAHIR MUHAMMAD QURESHI	1410107245387
4	PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER)	03926493	0000294160	MUHAMMAD ABU BAKAR	MAZHAR HUSSAIN	3720234141789
5	PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER)	04050324	15FID01673	FEROZE.AHMED	NAZIR AHMED	6110117527477
6	PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER)	03946747	0001205542	HUSSAIN ULLAH	LUTF ULLAH	1620222421273
7	PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER)	03863877	0001058043	JAMIL AHMED	ALI HASSAN	3450141397885
8	PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER)	04097503	0001208274	IRFAN ULLAH	MOLVI ABDUL MAJEED	1340388906181
9	PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER)	04025244	0000289743	MUHAMMAD QURBAN	HUKAM DAD	3740556962685
10	PH.D (QURAN & TAFSEER)	03922877	0000162806	SADIA MUMTAZ	MUHAMMAD TAJ	3710454711592

Sr No.	Program	Appl Nbr	Student ID	Name	Father Name	CNIC
1	PH.D (BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)	03887499	0001216582	MAHABIA AAMIR	MUHAMMAD AAMIR RAZZAQ	4220154284048
2	PH.D (BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)	03892818	0001199435	AZHAR ALI	SHER AHMED	7150127260263
3	PH.D (BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)	03941278	15PST01280	HINA.AZIZ	MIRZA AZIZ ULLAH BAIG	3740529329406
4	PH.D (BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)	03863206	0001199261	SALMAN MUHAMMAD NAEEM	MUHAMMAD NAEEM AWAN	1310103162821
5	PH.D (BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)	03876876	0001199338	DUSTAR ALI	QADAM ALI	2130365392325
6	PH.D (BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)	04097106	0001224177	M RASHID BADAR	BADAR MOHYUDDIN	3120295192833
7	PH.D (BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)	03863065	0001199260	SEHRISH WALI	WALI BAHADUR	1330256044338
8	PH.D (BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)	03959158	0000411870	TANZEELA NADEEM	CH MUHAMMAD NADEEM	3520264297336
9	PH.D (BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION)	03856241	0000550520	FAIAZ AHMAD	RIAZ AHMAD	3230322429377

Sr No.	Program	Appl Nbr	Student ID	Name	Father Name	CNIC
1	PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS	03918974	0001193808	MUHAMMAD KHALIL	SIRAJ AHMAD	3120319274887
2	PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS	04062594	0001220694	AQSA KHALID	KHALID MAHMOOD	3720323651332
3	PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS	03999107	0001220687	SUMAIRA NOOR	NOOR MUHAMMAD	3740514754074
4	PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS	04106857	0001236213	ZIA UL HAQ ANWAR	ABDULLAH KHAN	7120191295963
5	PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS	03990910	0000838472	LAIBA TANVEER	MUHAMMAD TANVEER GHUMMAN	3410128715772
6	PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS	03989523	0001220684	MUHAMMAD KAMRAN AKHTAR	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	3630155973421
7	PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS	03997577	0000082565	MIR MUHAMMAD	GHULAM HYDER AHMEDANI	4110425830953
8	PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS	04025987	0001208234	UMAIR ASHRAF	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	3310222334519
9	PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS	04098957	0001054837	SAJID ALI	MUHAMMAD HANEEF	7150169028777
10	PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS	04101009	0001220709	IMRAN BHATTI	MUHAMMAD BASHIR	5440010413743
11	PhD APPLIED LINGUISTICS	03967261	0001220728	AASMA YOUNAS	CH MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	3130338055932

Sr No.	Program	Appl Nbr	Student ID	Name	Father Name	CNIC
1	PH.D(PHYSICS)	03902574	0001220731	AZHAR QAYYUM	ABDUL QAYYUM	1350350594417
2	PH.D(PHYSICS)	03934495	18NAD00552	SADAMSHOUKATABBASI	SHOUKAT HUSSAIN ABBASI	1310140820919
3	PH.D(PHYSICS)	03999038	0001208203	BASHARAT ALI	DURE AMAN	1350108225111
4	PH.D(PHYSICS)	04093904	0001224175	MUHAMMAD AWAIS	MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	1350338892475
5	PH.D(PHYSICS)	03922815	0001220722	SAJID QAYYUM	ABDUL QAYYUM	8250270124313
6	PH.D(PHYSICS)	03866580	0000415817	NADEEM ALI HUSSAIN	MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	3740656287115
7	PH.D(PHYSICS)	03921270	0000002406	YASAR ALI	HAQ NAWAZ	1350310274735
8	PH.D(PHYSICS)	03972456	17PCR02497	FAHAD.AZIZ	AZIZ UR REHMAN	3710496891883
9	PH.D(PHYSICS)	04085124	13NAD03889	ADEEL.AHMAD	MUHAMMAD ZAHEER	1310180693819
10	PH.D(PHYSICS)	04109601	0000225438	AMIR IQBAL	KHALID IQBAL	3740550268767
11	PH.D(PHYSICS)	04076607	0000294652	ATHAR SABBAIN	MUHAMMAD ISMAEEL	3610245719403
12	PH.D(PHYSICS)	03947321	0001208174	SIBT-E- HASSAN	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	3740537075973

Sr No.	Program	Appl Nbr	Student ID	Name	Father Name	CNIC
1	PH.D(AGRICULTURE EXT.)	04097089	0001220127	SIDRA SHAFIQUE	MIR MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE	8220320256608
2	PH.D(AGRICULTURE EXT.)	04081931	0001223650	WAQAS HUSSAIN	MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN	3720109654817
3	PH.D(AGRICULTURE EXT.)	03988705	0001220154	UBAIDULLAH SHAH	GUL NOOR SHAH	1570352239277

Sr No.	Program	Appl Nbr	Student ID	Name	Father Name	CNIC
1	PHD ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE	04084843	0001225915	ZUFISHAN ANJUM	ANJUM MEHMOOD SHEIKH	6110135525674
2	PHD ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE	04100985	0000002701	AYESHA AYESHA	MUHAMMAD ZAHID AKHTAR KHAKI	3450166969244
3	PHD ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE	03931283	0001220109	MUHAMMAD NAVEED KHALIL	MUHAMMAD NAEEM	1730122781821
4	PHD ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE	04091154	0001225923	MUHAMMAD LUQMAN EJAZ	EJAZ AHMED	3460340972367

Sr No.	Program	Appl Nbr	Student ID	Name	Father Name	CNIC
1	PH.D.SCIENCE.EDU (REVISED)	03929325	21PGT00005	MAHNOOR..	SABOOR AHMED	3420388911422
2	PH.D.SCIENCE.EDU (REVISED)	03855508	0000957551	AYAZ AHMAD	GHULAM NAZIR	1560268208587

Sr No.	Program	Appl Nbr	Student ID	Name	Father Name	CNIC
1	PH.D(TEACHER.EDU) (REVISED)	03929326	21PGT00005	MAHNOOR..	SABOOR AHMED	3420388911422
2	PH.D(TEACHER.EDU) (REVISED)	04099084	18PJM01738	TAIYYIBAH.NAEEM	MUSHTAQ AHMAD	3730267175668
3	PH.D(TEACHER.EDU) (REVISED)	04080713	0000162367	ZUBAIDA ANWAR	MUHAMMAD ANWAR	6110176759396
4	PH.D(TEACHER.EDU) (REVISED)	03984721	12PJG06055	MUHAMMADAKRAMTABASSUM	GULL SHAIR	3320278458659
5	PH.D(TEACHER.EDU) (REVISED)	04102844	0001233740	SHAMAILA HALEEM	MUHAMMAD HALEEM	6110119196264
6	PH.D(TEACHER.EDU) (REVISED)	03856438	0000157959	HAMMAD AHMAD	TANVEER AHMAD	3740144720927
7	PH.D(TEACHER.EDU) (REVISED)	04081346	0001233749	MUNAWAR HUSSAIN	MUHAMMAD DIN	3320296180857

Sr No.	Program	Appl Nbr	Student ID	Name	Father Name	CNIC
1	PHD SPECIAL EDUCATION REV	04010497	21PLE00013	MUHAMMADASIFJAVED	HAKIM ALI BHATTI	3520116439321
2	PHD SPECIAL EDUCATION REV	03886519	09PRI09501	MEHTAB.HUSSAIN	GHULAM HUSSAIN	3740586576835
3	PHD SPECIAL EDUCATION REV	03856173	20NMD00015	KARIM.SHAH	BAKHT MUNIR	1540196087267